
PRODUCT GENERAL CHARACTERISTICS 

INGREDIENTS Sundried tomatoes, sunflower oil, wine vinegar, spices, salt. 
Antioxidant: E300. 
Acidity regulator: E330. 

RAW MATERIAL ORIGIN Italy/Extra CEE 

INITIAL STATE OF RAW 
MATERIAL 

Dried 

PROCESS STEP Acidifying bath, draining, adding spices, filling jars, weight control, topping up 
with preserving liquid, hermetic closure, pasteurization, pre-cooling, cooling, 
labelling/coding, packaging, storage. 

PACKAGING SPECIFICATIONS 

PACKAGING NET WEIGHT DRAINED WEIGHT UNIT FOR 
PACKAGE 

PACKAGE FOR 
PALLET 

JAR GLASS 
314ml 

280g 150g 12 140 

JAR GLASS 
720Ml 

680g 350g 12 72 

JAR GLASS 
1700ml 

1600g 900g 6 70 

JAR GLASS 
3100ml 

2900g 1700g 4 60 

STORAGE TIMES AND METHODS 

SHELF LIFE 36 months 

CONSERVATION 
METHODS 

Store in a cool, dry place, away from direct heat sources. After opening, store 
at a refrigerated temperature, making sure that the product is covered by its 
preserving liquid, consume within 7 days. 

USE product suitable for human, intended for all consumers. 

ORGANOLEPTIC CHARACTERISTICS OF THE PRODUCT 
ODOR Characteristic of dried tomato 
COLOR Typical of the variety, tending towards dark red 
TASTE Typical of spiced tomato 
CONSISTENCY Firm 
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PRODOTTO / PRODUCT 
MARCA / BRAND 

  

314ml glass jar



NUTRITIONAL DECLARATION on 100g of drained product 

Energy 192 kcal / 804 kj 
Fat of which saturated 14.0g / 2.2g 

Carbohydrates/ of which sugars 8.4g / 8.4g 
Fibers 7.8g 

Protein 4.3g 
Salt 3.7g 

CHEMICAL-PHYSICAL-MICROBIOLOGICAL CHARACTERISTICS 

CHARACTERISTIC VALUE AND TOLERANCE 

pH 3.70 – 4.40 

Salt % 3 - 4 

Heat treatment applied PASTEURIZATION 

CBT (ufc/g) ≤5000 

Yeasts and Molds (ufc/g) ≤100 

Enterobacteriaceae (ufc/g) ≤10 

Clostridium Botulinum/25g Absent 

INFORMATION TABLE
Food allergens

Present in 
the product

Present in 
production 

site

Possibility of cross 
contamination

Cereals containing gluten and derivatives:
wheat (gluten), rye, barley, oats, spelt, oats, 
kamut or their hybridised strains

NO
NO NO

Crustaceans and derivatives NO NO NO

Eggs and derivatives NO NO NO

Fish and derivatives NO YES NO

Peanuts and derivatives NO NO NO

Soy and derivatives NO NO NO

Milk and milk-based products (including 
lactose)

NO
NO

NO

Dried fruit and derived products NO NO NO

Celery and celery products NO YES NO

Sesame seeds and derivatives NO NO NO

Mustard and mustard-based products NO NO NO

Sulfurdioxide and sulphites (conc. Sup. to 10
mg/ml or 10 mg/L and expressed in SO2 in 
the finished product)

NO YES
NO

Lupine and lupine products NO NO NO

Shellfish and shellfish products NO NO NO
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OTHER INFORMATION 
Suitable for vegetarians (ovo-lacto-vegetarians) YES 
Suitable for Vegans YES 
Organic NO 
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